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Knoxville Invitational Varsity girls

Knoxville

Sep. 27, 2016

70 degrees, windy

Results by Knoxville Cross Country
MS Girls MS Boys JV Girls JV Boys Var. Girls Var. Boys

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web Browser to find the performance of a
specific individual or team.

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD


  1 Pella High School        35    1    6    7    8   13   14   18  21:11.30:1:00.0


  2 Indianola High School    59    2    3    9   22   23   44       21:43.4  2:20.0


  3 Grinnell High School    116   12   16   19   31   38   51   53  22:35.5  2:11.6


  4 Oskaloosa High School   126    4    5   21   42   54   71   75  22:38.0  3:37.5


  5 Winterset High School   137   17   20   24   26   50   58   66  23:01.6  2:02.8


  6 Pcm High School         166   25   29   32   34   46   60   63  23:27.4  1:05.3


  7 Norwalk High School     169   15   27   37   43   47   48   49  23:21.6  2:12.7


  8 Newton Senior High Sc   206   11   28   41   56   70   77   79  23:41.5  3:50.1


  9 Colfax-Mingo High Sch   296   10   59   65   68   94  101  102  24:53.2  6:25.7


 10 Marshalltown High Sch   300   39   52   67   69   73   85   99  24:49.6  1:53.1


 11 Knoxville High School   309   30   57   61   78   83   89  112  25:11.9  3:38.5


 12 Lynnville-Sully High    350   35   72   74   82   87   88  104  25:45.4  3:47.6


 13 East Marshall High Sc   385   40   55   80  100  110            26:39.5  6:28.4


 14 Centerville High Scho   396   33   62   84  106  111            27:22.2  8:40.2


 15 Eddyville Blakesburg    406   45   81   90   93   97  105       26:48.1  4:00.6


 16 Chariton High School    413   36   64   98  107  108  109  113  27:13.5  6:08.5


 17 Pleasantville High Sc   440   76   86   91   92   95   96  103  27:22.7  1:47.7


Incomplete Teams: Montezuma High School, Pella Christian High , Twin Cedars High Scho


Twin Cedars Middle Sc


Individuals


 PLACE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE


1. Pella High School


    1  Tess Roorda, 4             20:33.6    6:37


    6  Kelcey Blommers, 4         21:10.7    6:49


    7  Mikayla Kruse, 2           21:19.1    6:51


    8  Caroline McMartin, 1       21:19.7    6:51


   13  Annika Pingel, 3           21:33.6    6:56


   14  Ciara Buchheit, 4          21:41.8    6:59
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   18  Payton Phelps, 4           22:12.4    7:08


Total Time = 105:56.6     Total Places = 35


2. Indianola High School


    2  Jadyn Forbes, 2            20:39.8    6:39


    3  Grace Berg, 3              20:46.6    6:41


    9  Bailey Blake, 1            21:26.3    6:54


   22  Ashley Rockhold, 1         22:44.7    7:19


   23  Katelyn Schulze, 4         22:59.8    7:24


   44  Allison Coffey, 2          23:58.5    7:43


Total Time = 108:37.0     Total Places = 59


3. Grinnell High School


   12  Mary Blanchard, 1          21:31.6    6:55


   16  Nola Conner, 1             22:04.6    7:06


   19  Mairead Brownell, 3        22:15.6    7:09


   31  Gracee Kivett, 3           23:22.5    7:31


   38  Catherine Cogley, 4        23:43.2    7:38


   51  Zoe Shinefeld, 3           24:14.8    7:48


   53  Leslie Stark, 4            24:23.3    7:51


Total Time = 112:57.4     Total Places = 116


4. Oskaloosa High School


    4  Sienna DeJong, 4           20:53.8    6:43


    5  Lauren Coon, 2             21:06.4    6:47


   21  Aleeya Cheney, 2           22:43.0    7:18


   42  Melissa Moorman, 4         23:55.6    7:42


   54  Leah Wilcox, 2             24:31.3    7:53


   71  Kirby Nelson, 2            25:28.0    8:11


   75  Ellie Snyder, 2            26:02.1    8:22


Total Time = 113:09.9     Total Places = 126


5. Winterset High School


   17  Sydney Kaufman, 4          22:10.6    7:08


   20  Kacie Cowman, 1            22:40.9    7:18


   24  Riley Kaufman, 3           23:00.2    7:24


   26  Lizzie Wangler, 1          23:03.0    7:25


   50  Caitlin Fairchild, 2       24:13.3    7:47


   58  Kiernan Blanchard, 1       24:42.1    7:57


   66  Emma Dole, 1               25:05.9    8:04


Total Time = 115:07.7     Total Places = 137
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6. Pcm High School


   25  Payton Schut, 2            23:02.0    7:24


   29  Jayci Vos, 4               23:06.7    7:26


   32  Megan Townley, 2           23:27.8    7:33


   34  Kirstin Ives, 2            23:33.2    7:34


   46  Baylee Smith, 3            24:07.3    7:45


   60  Ellie Steenhoek, 3         24:53.6    8:00


   63  Rachel Stafford, 4         25:01.2    8:03


Total Time = 117:16.8     Total Places = 166


7. Norwalk High School


   15  Emily Kehoe, 1             21:57.3    7:04


   27  Carlee Gassman, 1          23:04.3    7:25


   37  Annika Schulz, 1           23:38.4    7:36


   43  Annie Balk, 2              23:58.2    7:42


   47  Tevka Lackman, 1           24:09.9    7:46


   48  Abbie Davitt, 1            24:10.3    7:46


   49  Emma Myers, 4              24:10.7    7:46


Total Time = 116:48.0     Total Places = 169


8. Newton Senior High Sc


   11  Rachel Rhoads, 2           21:30.9    6:55


   28  Abby Altman, 1             23:04.9    7:25


   41  Abbie Barr, 2              23:52.6    7:41


   56  Tessa Keeton, 3            24:38.3    7:55


   70  Ellie Horn, 4              25:20.9    8:09


   77  Liz McVey, 3               26:10.9    8:25


   79  Jenna Smith, 1             26:26.2    8:30


Total Time = 118:27.5     Total Places = 206


9. Colfax-Mingo High Sch


   10  Dakota Hostetter, 4        21:28.7    6:54


   59  Abbey McConeghey, 1        24:49.2    7:59


   65  Ilia Hostetter, 2          25:05.1    8:04


   68  Delaney Underwood, 2       25:08.6    8:05


   94  Payton Rhone, 2            27:54.4    8:58


  101  Colleen Craig, 2           28:14.9    9:05


  102  Morgan McKinney-McGill, 3  28:29.1    9:10


Total Time = 124:25.6     Total Places = 296


10. Marshalltown High Sch
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   39  Aspen Chadderdon, 4        23:46.7    7:39


   52  Tanna Underhill, 2         24:23.0    7:50


   67  Aida Almanza, 1            25:06.5    8:04


   69  Mia Barajas, 4             25:11.7    8:06


   73  Jade Tejada, 1             25:39.8    8:15


   85  Hannah Shirar, 4           26:51.9    8:38


   99  Emily Miller, 2            28:10.4    9:04


Total Time = 124:07.6     Total Places = 300


11. Knoxville High School


   30  Mickayla McGill, 2         23:10.4    7:27


   57  Emery Neer, 2              24:40.9    7:56


   61  Lucy Olson, 4              24:54.2    8:00


   78  Bree Burton, 2             26:25.5    8:30


   83  Charlie Vermeer, 1         26:48.8    8:37


   89  Claire Fay, 1              27:25.8    8:49


  112  Anna McDonald, 1           32:10.8   10:21


Total Time = 125:59.5     Total Places = 309


12. Lynnville-Sully High 


   35  Abby Gruver, 1             23:34.1    7:35


   72  Christine Nikkel, 3        25:35.6    8:14


   74  Emily Van Gorp, 2          25:41.2    8:16


   82  Ashton Thompson, 1         26:34.4    8:33


   87  Hailey Scandridge, 3       27:21.7    8:48


   88  Lydia Akergren, 3          27:23.7    8:48


  104  Haley Breeden, 3           28:53.6    9:17


Total Time = 128:46.9     Total Places = 350


13. East Marshall High Sc


   40  Cindy Liera, 3             23:47.1    7:39


   55  Wendy Liera, 1             24:34.2    7:54


   80  Olivia Terrones, 1         26:27.3    8:30


  100  Erin Patterson, 3          28:13.3    9:04


  110  Madison Bond, 1            30:15.5    9:44


Total Time = 133:17.1     Total Places = 385


14. Centerville High Scho


   33  Emily Lewis, 2             23:28.9    7:33


   62  Jessalyn Draper, 1         24:54.7    8:01


   84  Kianna Lechtenberg, 3      26:49.2    8:37


  106  Shaylin Brown, 1           29:29.1    9:29
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  111  Meghan Clark, 3            32:09.1   10:20


Total Time = 136:50.8     Total Places = 396


15. Eddyville Blakesburg 


   45  Madysen Wade, 1            24:04.1    7:44


   81  Jenny Faybik, 2            26:27.8    8:31


   90  Kacie Flaig, 2             27:30.8    8:51


   93  Jade West, 1               27:53.1    8:58


   97  Shanna Fellows, 1          28:04.6    9:02


  105  Emma Mock, 1               29:15.7    9:25


Total Time = 134:00.3     Total Places = 406


16. Chariton High School


   36  Lubove Vahneko, 1          23:37.7    7:36


   64  Liliya Dobryden, 1         25:03.4    8:03


   98  Clara Lenger, 4            28:08.4    9:03


  107  Abby Adams, 4              29:32.1    9:30


  108  Allison Summerfield, 4     29:46.1    9:34


  109  Maryna Dobryden, 2         29:46.5    9:34


  113  Vada Abrahamson, 4         33:22.3   10:44


Total Time = 136:07.6     Total Places = 413


17. Pleasantville High Sc


   76  Taylor Clark, 2            26:09.6    8:25


   86  Mel Johnson, 2             27:02.5    8:42


   91  Jordan Dursky, 2           27:51.2    8:57


   92  Morgan Thorpe, 4           27:52.8    8:58


   95  Tianna Torrejon, 4         27:57.2    8:59


   96  Andie Sowers, 3            28:01.6    9:01


  103  Tessa Hutchings, 3         28:42.4    9:14


Total Time = 136:53.3     Total Places = 440


        TEAM


 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME     PACE        TEAM         


Top


    1     1  Tess Roorda, 4             20:33.6    6:37  Pella High School    


    2     2  Jadyn Forbes, 2            20:39.8    6:39  Indianola High School 


    3     3  Grace Berg, 3              20:46.6    6:41  Indianola High School 


    4     4  Sienna DeJong, 4           20:53.8    6:43  Oskaloosa High School 


    5     5  Lauren Coon, 2             21:06.4    6:47  Oskaloosa High School 


    6     6  Kelcey Blommers, 4         21:10.7    6:49  Pella High School    
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    7     7  Mikayla Kruse, 2           21:19.1    6:51  Pella High School    


    8     8  Caroline McMartin, 1       21:19.7    6:51  Pella High School    


    9     9  Bailey Blake, 1            21:26.3    6:54  Indianola High School 


   10    10  Dakota Hostetter, 4        21:28.7    6:54  Colfax-Mingo High Sch 


   11    11  Rachel Rhoads, 2           21:30.9    6:55  Newton Senior High Sc 


   12    12  Mary Blanchard, 1          21:31.6    6:55  Grinnell High School 


   13    13  Annika Pingel, 3           21:33.6    6:56  Pella High School    


   14    14  Ciara Buchheit, 4          21:41.8    6:59  Pella High School    


Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top   15    15  Emily Kehoe, 1             21:57.3    7:04  Norwalk High School  


   16    16  Nola Conner, 1             22:04.6    7:06  Grinnell High School 


   17    17  Sydney Kaufman, 4          22:10.6    7:08  Winterset High School 


   18    18  Payton Phelps, 4           22:12.4    7:08  Pella High School    


   19    19  Mairead Brownell, 3        22:15.6    7:09  Grinnell High School 


   20    20  Kacie Cowman, 1            22:40.9    7:18  Winterset High School 


   21    21  Aleeya Cheney, 2           22:43.0    7:18  Oskaloosa High School 


   22    22  Ashley Rockhold, 1         22:44.7    7:19  Indianola High School 


   23    23  Katelyn Schulze, 4         22:59.8    7:24  Indianola High School 


   24    24  Riley Kaufman, 3           23:00.2    7:24  Winterset High School 


   25    25  Payton Schut, 2            23:02.0    7:24  Pcm High School      


   26    26  Lizzie Wangler, 1          23:03.0    7:25  Winterset High School 


   27    27  Carlee Gassman, 1          23:04.3    7:25  Norwalk High School  


   28    28  Abby Altman, 1             23:04.9    7:25  Newton Senior High Sc 


   29    29  Jayci Vos, 4               23:06.7    7:26  Pcm High School      


   30    30  Mickayla McGill, 2         23:10.4    7:27  Knoxville High School 


   31    31  Gracee Kivett, 3           23:22.5    7:31  Grinnell High School 


   32    32  Megan Townley, 2           23:27.8    7:33  Pcm High School      


   33    33  Emily Lewis, 2             23:28.9    7:33  Centerville High Scho 


   34    34  Kirstin Ives, 2            23:33.2    7:34  Pcm High School      


   35    35  Abby Gruver, 1             23:34.1    7:35  Lynnville-Sully High  


   36    36  Lubove Vahneko, 1          23:37.7    7:36  Chariton High School 


   37    37  Annika Schulz, 1           23:38.4    7:36  Norwalk High School  


   38    38  Catherine Cogley, 4        23:43.2    7:38  Grinnell High School 


   39    39  Aspen Chadderdon, 4        23:46.7    7:39  Marshalltown High Sch 


   40    40  Cindy Liera, 3             23:47.1    7:39  East Marshall High Sc 


   41    41  Abbie Barr, 2              23:52.6    7:41  Newton Senior High Sc 


   42    42  Melissa Moorman, 4         23:55.6    7:42  Oskaloosa High School 


   43    43  Annie Balk, 2              23:58.2    7:42  Norwalk High School  


   44    44  Allison Coffey, 2          23:58.5    7:43  Indianola High School 


   45    45  Madysen Wade, 1            24:04.1    7:44  Eddyville Blakesburg  


   46    46  Baylee Smith, 3            24:07.3    7:45  Pcm High School      


   47    47  Tevka Lackman, 1           24:09.9    7:46  Norwalk High School  
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   48    48  Abbie Davitt, 1            24:10.3    7:46  Norwalk High School  


   49    49  Emma Myers, 4              24:10.7    7:46  Norwalk High School  


   50    50  Caitlin Fairchild, 2       24:13.3    7:47  Winterset High School 


   51    51  Zoe Shinefeld, 3           24:14.8    7:48  Grinnell High School 


   52    52  Tanna Underhill, 2         24:23.0    7:50  Marshalltown High Sch 


   53    53  Leslie Stark, 4            24:23.3    7:51  Grinnell High School 


   54    54  Leah Wilcox, 2             24:31.3    7:53  Oskaloosa High School 


   55        Annaliese Admiraal, 1      24:32.5    7:53  Pella Christian High  


   56    55  Wendy Liera, 1             24:34.2    7:54  East Marshall High Sc 


   57    56  Tessa Keeton, 3            24:38.3    7:55  Newton Senior High Sc 


   58    57  Emery Neer, 2              24:40.9    7:56  Knoxville High School 


   59    58  Kiernan Blanchard, 1       24:42.1    7:57  Winterset High School 


   60    59  Abbey McConeghey, 1        24:49.2    7:59  Colfax-Mingo High Sch 


Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top   61    60  Ellie Steenhoek, 3         24:53.6    8:00  Pcm High School      


   62    61  Lucy Olson, 4              24:54.2    8:00  Knoxville High School 


   63    62  Jessalyn Draper, 1         24:54.7    8:01  Centerville High Scho 


   64    63  Rachel Stafford, 4         25:01.2    8:03  Pcm High School      


   65    64  Liliya Dobryden, 1         25:03.4    8:03  Chariton High School 


   66    65  Ilia Hostetter, 2          25:05.1    8:04  Colfax-Mingo High Sch 


   67    66  Emma Dole, 1               25:05.9    8:04  Winterset High School 


   68    67  Aida Almanza, 1            25:06.5    8:04  Marshalltown High Sch 


   69    68  Delaney Underwood, 2       25:08.6    8:05  Colfax-Mingo High Sch 


   70    69  Mia Barajas, 4             25:11.7    8:06  Marshalltown High Sch 


   71    70  Ellie Horn, 4              25:20.9    8:09  Newton Senior High Sc 


   72        Lauren Slings, 4           25:27.2    8:11  Montezuma High School 


   73    71  Kirby Nelson, 2            25:28.0    8:11  Oskaloosa High School 


   74    72  Christine Nikkel, 3        25:35.6    8:14  Lynnville-Sully High  


   75    73  Jade Tejada, 1             25:39.8    8:15  Marshalltown High Sch 


   76    74  Emily Van Gorp, 2          25:41.2    8:16  Lynnville-Sully High  


   77    75  Ellie Snyder, 2            26:02.1    8:22  Oskaloosa High School 


   78        Grace Bokhoven, 3          26:08.2    8:24  Pella Christian High  


   79    76  Taylor Clark, 2            26:09.6    8:25  Pleasantville High Sc 


   80        Claire Milligan, 2         26:10.0    8:25  Pella Christian High  


   81    77  Liz McVey, 3               26:10.9    8:25  Newton Senior High Sc 


   82    78  Bree Burton, 2             26:25.5    8:30  Knoxville High School 


   83    79  Jenna Smith, 1             26:26.2    8:30  Newton Senior High Sc 


   84    80  Olivia Terrones, 1         26:27.3    8:30  East Marshall High Sc 


   85    81  Jenny Faybik, 2            26:27.8    8:31  Eddyville Blakesburg  


   86    82  Ashton Thompson, 1         26:34.4    8:33  Lynnville-Sully High  


   87    83  Charlie Vermeer, 1         26:48.8    8:37  Knoxville High School 


   88    84  Kianna Lechtenberg, 3      26:49.2    8:37  Centerville High Scho 


   89    85  Hannah Shirar, 4           26:51.9    8:38  Marshalltown High Sch 
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   90    86  Mel Johnson, 2             27:02.5    8:42  Pleasantville High Sc 


   91    87  Hailey Scandridge, 3       27:21.7    8:48  Lynnville-Sully High  


   92    88  Lydia Akergren, 3          27:23.7    8:48  Lynnville-Sully High  


   93    89  Claire Fay, 1              27:25.8    8:49  Knoxville High School 


   94    90  Kacie Flaig, 2             27:30.8    8:51  Eddyville Blakesburg  


   95    91  Jordan Dursky, 2           27:51.2    8:57  Pleasantville High Sc 


   96    92  Morgan Thorpe, 4           27:52.8    8:58  Pleasantville High Sc 


   97    93  Jade West, 1               27:53.1    8:58  Eddyville Blakesburg  


   98    94  Payton Rhone, 2            27:54.4    8:58  Colfax-Mingo High Sch 


   99    95  Tianna Torrejon, 4         27:57.2    8:59  Pleasantville High Sc 


Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top  100    96  Andie Sowers, 3            28:01.6    9:01  Pleasantville High Sc 

  101    97  Shanna Fellows, 1          28:04.6    9:02  Eddyville Blakesburg  


  102    98  Clara Lenger, 4            28:08.4    9:03  Chariton High School 


  103    99  Emily Miller, 2            28:10.4    9:04  Marshalltown High Sch 


  104   100  Erin Patterson, 3          28:13.3    9:04  East Marshall High Sc 


  105   101  Colleen Craig, 2           28:14.9    9:05  Colfax-Mingo High Sch 


  106   102  Morgan McKinney-McGill, 3  28:29.1    9:10  Colfax-Mingo High Sch 


  107   103  Tessa Hutchings, 3         28:42.4    9:14  Pleasantville High Sc 


  108   104  Haley Breeden, 3           28:53.6    9:17  Lynnville-Sully High  


  109        Ciara Hirsch, 3            29:03.6    9:21  Montezuma High School 


  110   105  Emma Mock, 1               29:15.7    9:25  Eddyville Blakesburg  


  111   106  Shaylin Brown, 1           29:29.1    9:29  Centerville High Scho 


  112   107  Abby Adams, 4              29:32.1    9:30  Chariton High School 


  113   108  Allison Summerfield, 4     29:46.1    9:34  Chariton High School 


  114   109  Maryna Dobryden, 2         29:46.5    9:34  Chariton High School 


  115   110  Madison Bond, 1            30:15.5    9:44  East Marshall High Sc 


  116        Athena Bruns, 9            30:41.7    9:52  Twin Cedars Middle Sc 


Pace: 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | Top  117        Ashley Armstrong, 3        31:09.8   10:01  Montezuma High School 

  118        Kaylee Bruns, 4            31:47.9   10:13  Twin Cedars High Scho 


  119   111  Meghan Clark, 3            32:09.1   10:20  Centerville High Scho 


  120   112  Anna McDonald, 1           32:10.8   10:21  Knoxville High School 


  121        Kelli Spaur, 4             32:16.8   10:23  Twin Cedars High Scho 


  122   113  Vada Abrahamson, 4         33:22.3   10:44  Chariton High School 


  123        Katelyn Bakalar, 2         33:22.8   10:44  Twin Cedars High Scho 


  124        Makayla Henry, 1           33:59.2   10:56  Montezuma High School 


Return to XC home page.
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